Hall of the House of Representatives

83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001 Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 2632

"TO AMEND ARKANSAS CODE 17-19-306 TO REQUIRE THE POSTING OF THE BAIL BONDS LOCAL ADDRESS INSTEAD OF THE POSTING OF THE LOCAL AGENT'S ADDRESS."

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 2632.

Amend House Bill No. 2632 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete lines 9 and 10 and substitute " (3) The agents' names will be listed under the professional bail bond company with whom they are licensed."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 8 through 36 and substitute "(d) The list prepared by the circuit clerk shall be in the format of the following example: EXAMPLE

BOND COMPANY	AGENTS ADDRESS	TELEPHONE #
Company Name # AZ	Agent's Name	555-0000
Home Office Address	# <u>AZ 012</u>	1-800-666-0000
City, State, Zip	Agent's Name	666-0000
5	# AZ 002	
	Agent's Name	222-0000
Home Office	# AZ 001	222-0000
Phone Number(s) (2)		
Company Name # ZA	Agent's Name	1-444-0000
Company Name # ZA Home Office Address	Agent's Name # ZA 001	<u>1-444-0000</u> <u>1-800-444-0000</u>
	C	
Home Office Address	C	
Home Office Address City, State, Zip	C	
Home Office Address City, State, Zip Home Office	C	
Home Office Address City, State, Zip Home Office Phone Number(s) (2)	#_ZA_001	1-800-444-0000
	Company Name # AZ Home Office Address City, State, Zip Home Office	Company Name # AZAgent's NameHome Office Address# AZ 012City, State, ZipAgent's Name# AZ 002Agent's NameHome Office# AZ 001

DX 031



666-0000

Home Office	A	gent's Name	222-0000
Phone Number(s) ((2) #	DX 020	1-800-222-0000
	Aç	gent's Name	555-0000
	#	DX 002	555-0000
	Ag	gent's Name	222-0000
	#		
	Ag	gent's Name	666-0000
	#		
	Ag	gent's Name	555-0000
	#	DX 011	<u> </u>

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 through 5

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Creekmore

MG/VJF

VVF072

Chief Clerk